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August 9, 1965

SHEPHERD BOATS LIMITED
Niagara-on-the-Lake, Cntario

TEVPORARY 1966 PRICE LIST
Effective Immediately

Suggested List LU.S. Frices
duty and brokerage included

Payable in U.S. Funds
i.0.b. Factory Nisgara-on=-the-Lake, Ont.

Direct Drive 190 h.p. Chrysler hydraulie 4
Drect Drive 190 h.p. Chrysler hydraulie

"Venturer® Darcruiser 190 h.p. Chryeler direct drive hydraulie

"Explorer" Fxpress Cruiser 190 h.p. Chrysler direct drive hvdraulic

Express Cruiser twin 190 h.p. Chrysler direct drive hydraulic

Express Cruiser twin 190 h.p. Chrysler 1.5:1 reduction hydraulie

Motor Yacht twin 210 h.p. Chryslers 2:1 reduction hydraulic

Motor Yacht twin 280 h,p. Chryslers 2.5:1 reducticn hydrauliec

Standerd equipment is to be much the same as 1965 with the following notable
exceptions:

5960,
&710.,
6930.
8740.
17,790,
23,830,
9,930,
54,4620,

ineludes Hardtop; 110V stove 2 burner; shower; 9 ocu. fi. electric refrigerator.

includes Hardtop.

These prices will remain in effect until permanent complete 1966 price list is
issued,
For optional engine choices use 1965 price list for coet differences.

For accessory equipment use 1965 Accessory price sheet.



SHEPHERD BOATS LIMITED

Miagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario

SUGGESTED LIST U.S. PRICES

{DUTY AND BROKERAGE INCLUDED)

PRICES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1,

Prices and

Chrysler - Stern Drive with Pawer 25

Payable in U.5. Funds

Runabouts
210 hp. Chrysler - Straight Drive
210 hp. Chrysler - Walter V Drive . .
210 hp.
290 hp. Chrysler - Straight Drive .
290 hp. Chrysler - Walter V Drive .
325 hp. Chrysler - Straight Drive .
325 hp. Chrysler - Walter V Drive

200 hp.
200 hp.
240 hp.
240 hp.
320 hp.
320 hp.
200 hp.

26 Ft.

175 hp.
210 hp.
210 hp.
290 hp.
200 hp.
240 hp.
320 hp.
200 hp,

31F+.

210 hp.
290 hp.
200 hp.
240 hp.
320 hp.

Crusader Challenger
Crusader Challenger
Crusader Challenger
Crusader Challenger
Crusader Challenger
Crusader Challenger

- Straight Drwe e
- Walter V Drive . . .

- Straight Drive
- Walter V Drive
- Straight Drive

- Walter V Drive .

OMC - Stern Drive with Power Tilt

Chrysler - Direct Drive
Chrysler - Direct Drive .

Chrysler - Stern Drive with Power Tﬂt =

Chrysler - Direct Drive

Crusader Challenger
Crusader Challenger
Crusader Challenger

- Direct Drive
- Direct Drive
- Direct Drive

OMC - Stern Drive with Power Tilt

Twin Chrysler
Twin Chrysler

Twin Crusader Challenger
Twin Crusader Challanger
Twin Crusader Challenger

1966

specitications subject 1o change withaut nofice.

19 ft. 22 fit.
$5995 $ 6,745
6,505 7,255
6,725 7475
6,545 7,295
7,145 7,895
7,005 7,755
7,605 8,355
6,015 6,765
6,615 7,365
6,145 6,895
6,745 7,495
6,705 7,455
7,305 8,055
6,495 7,245

VENTURER EXPLORER

$ 7,830
7,890
8,620
8,440
7,910
8,040
8,600
8,620

DIRECT

DRIVE REDUCTION'

$ 8,740
8,800
9,530
9,350
8,820
3,950
9,510
9,030

1.5:1

$17,860
19,065
17,975
18,235
19,310

$18,240
19,580
18,305
18,560
19,850

.

4

'E
"

‘.’ i b

P



36 Ft.

210 hp.
290 hp.
200 hp.
240 hp.
320 hp.
160 hp.

Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin

Chryslar 1.0l o mamauinas —er WISl A i
Chrysler 1.5:1 . . I,y e
Crusader {Lhallenger 1. 52 l L
Crisader Challenzer 15270 ...,
Crusader Challenger:LB2EL i i imnnis
Crusader Challenger Diesel -

Diredt Drive DTS {OPSATN (ol il
220 hp. Twin Crusader Challenger Diesel -

Direet Drive D478 {LP-AD} ...
240 hp. Twin Crusader Charger Diesel -

Direct Drive D478 (LP-AD) .
216 hp. Twin GM.C V32 Diesel - Direct Duve

41 Ft.

210 hp.
2480 hp.
240 hp.
220 hp.
220 hp.
240 hp.
216 hp.
270 hp.
215 hp.
300 hp.

46 Ft.

290 hp.
320 hp.
240 hp.
270 hp.
280 hp.
300 hp.
370 hp.

Twin
Tywin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin

Twin
Twin
Twin
Twin
Tywin
Twin
Twin

Chrysler 2:1

Chrysler 2:1 p

Cruszader Lhallengm 1.91:1

Crusader Challenger 1.91:1

Crusader Challenger Diegel 1, 52 1 D‘ITB (PLD}
Crusader Challenger Diesel 1.52:1 D478 (AD)
MO, Dicsel BVE3 1ok bt imninsnsrnrss
G.M.C. Diegel 8V53 1.5:1 .

Cummins Diesel 1.5:1

Cumming Diesel 1.5:1 .

2 o A e e Y ORI R S LS. 05 D
Crusader Challenger 2:57:1 ... ... Py, =
Crusader Charger Diesel 1.91:1 DAT8 .. . ...
G.M.C. Diesel 8V33 2:1

GM.C. Diesel 6-Tlm 2:1

Curnmins Diesel 2:1

Cummins Diesel 2:1

<= SHEPHERD BOATS LIMITED

b -’ HNIAGARA-OH.THE-LAKE OMTARIC

CAMADA

$23,895
25,085
23,735
23,980
25,275

33,065
34 475

37,515
36,885

$40,830
42,250
41,030
42 410
52,710
55,510
54,980
58,520
54,690
58,125

$55,630
55.760
69,520
73,360
74,400
73,090
78,400



